also made to publish the list of vacancies in the Sunday Chronicle hut due 
to financial constraints these efforts were abandoned. 

The Personnel Unit working with only half of its staff entitlement completed 
processing all the applications to fdl the vacancies that were advertised. Five 
hundred andfifty-seven (557) vacancies in Nursery, Primary and Secondary 
Schools and Practical Instruction Centres were advertised and two hundred 
and fifty-nine (259) were fdled. As in previous years where vacancies were not 

filled, there were either no eligible applicant or, no applicant at all 

The positi.ons that were most affected were the Headship of Grades D and 
Schools which are located in Hinterland areas mosdy, and to some extent the

[...]

T he two (2) Senior Personnel Officers appointed to the Teaching Service 
Commission have still not assumed duty and efforts to have them take up 
their appointments have failed. 

Despite the staff shortage the Personnel Unit was able to complete processing 
the applications to fill five hundred and fifty-seven (557) senior vacancies 
in Nursery, Primary and Secondary Schools and Practital instruction 
Centres ( P.I.C.) thus making it possible for the Commission to complete 
making appointments by 2nd June, 1994. By 31st December, 1994 the Unit 
had completed more than ninety-nine percent (99%) of its planned activities.